Tuition Fee Schedule Commencing 2018 409336 Related DP: Name of Course: AHC50616 **Diploma of Landscape Design** (Non-RPL) **Delivery Mode:** Classroom / On Campus PT **FFS Delivery Location:** January 2018 Intake Bundamba

Unit of Study Code	Competency Code	Unit of Study Name	Key Dates				Equivalent Full	Concession	Non Concession	Fee for Service	
			Start of Study	Census Date	Completion of Study	14 Days Pre- Census	Time Student Load (EFTSL)	Subsidised Fee	Subsidised Fee		
WLD1833601	AHCWRK503	Prepare reports	29/01/2018	19/03/2018	29/06/2018	4/03/2018	0.052	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,0	00.00
WLD1833602	AHCWRK509	Provide specialist adv-client	29/01/2018	19/03/2018	29/06/2018	4/03/2018	0.086	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,0	00.00
WLD1833603	AHCPCM503	Specify plants for landscapes	12/04/2018	1/05/2018	29/06/2018	16/04/2018	0.112	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,0	00.00
Total of Unit Costs											00

Total of Unit Costs \$3,000.00 Important Information: \$15,225.00

> months Approx Course Duration is -Units of competency are required to complete this course: 12

FFS

The Course Cap Limit is -

The full cost for this course is -

The units shown may include elective units. The sum of individual units required to complete the course may total less than the full course cost shown.

12/02/2018 Last Updated:

All prices are current for Semester 1, 2018. The information contained within this Schedule of Fees is only applicable to eligible students enrolling under a VET Student Loan (VSL). Note Students can only borrow the maximum limit as listed on this schedule. Students enrolling under VSL will be required to pay the gap amount between program price and loan limit. Payment Plans will be made available to students who do incur a gap payment. Payment Plans and Gap payments will need to be finalised before the last Close of Study date for your program. VET Student Loan covers Tuition Fees only - Textbooks, uniforms or any other incidental fees are additional and must be paid at time of enrolment. *To be eligible for PGF you must be a Queensland resident, not currently be enrolled nor already achieved a Certificate IV or higher level qualification.

(Non-RPL)

\$12,000.00

